UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA
HAMMOND DIVISION

IN RE: CJA PANEL MEMBERS General Order 2011-14

ORDER

Having reviewed this division’s CJA Panel Selection Committee Report, it is in all things
APPROVED. The attorneys listed on Attachment 1 to the Committee Report are all members in
good standing of the federal bar of this district and have sufficient qualifications and experience
to serve as CJA panel members.

According, the attorneys listed on Attachment 1 to the Committee Report are hereby
established as the CJA panel for the terms denoted. Pursuant to Paragraph II(A) of the Appendix
to this District’s CJA Plan, the Clerk is to maintain a copy of Attachment 1 along with a copy of
this Order which will constitute as to each panel member “a statement of his or her qualifications
and experience.”

The Clerk is to furnish a copy of this Order and Attachments to each Judge and
Magistrate Judge of this court.

ENTERED this 10" day of November, 2011.

/s/ James T. Moody /s/ Rudy Lozano

James T. Moody Rudy Lozano

Judge, U.S. District Court Judge, U.S. District Court
/s/ Philip P. Simon /s/ Joseph VanBokkelen

Judge, U.S. District Court Judge, U.S. District Court



Attachment 1

Michael W. Bosch (2013)
8320 Kennedy Avenue
Highland, IN 46322
219-972-3030

Fax 219-838-1909
mbosch@netnitco.net

Arlington J. Foley, Sr. (2014)
1942 N. Main Street

Crown Point, IN 46307
219-661-1200

Fax 219-661-1205
Afoley@urisp.com

Clark W. Holesinger (2013)
334 West 806 North
Valparaiso, IN 46385
219-763-7246

Fax 219-764-3625

sosatty@verizon.net

Visvaldis P. Kupsis (2012)
334 West 806 North
Valparaiso, IN 46385
219-762-6240

Fax 219-764-3625
vpkupsis@hotmail.com

John Maksimovich (2013)

1922 N. Main Street

Crown Point, IN 46307
219-663-1900

Fax 219-663-1908
criminallaw@johnmaksimovich.com

Mark A. Psimos (2012)
9219 Broadway
Merrillville, IN 46410
219-769-6969

Fax 219-769-3875

psimoslaw@airbaud.net

Stephen E. Scheele (2012)
9013 Indianapolis Blvd.
Highland, IN 46322
219-838-9200

Fax 219-972-7110
ses@gk4law.com

Jeff Schlesinger (2012)

8396 Mississippi St., Ste. G
Merrillville, IN 46410
219-736-5555

Fax 219-736-6552

- Matthew D. Soliday (2014)

205 E. Jefferson Street
Valparaiso, IN 46383
219-462-8238

Fax 219-462-8253
Msoliday@verizon.net

Paul Stracci (2012)
200 E. 90*" Drive
Merrillville, IN 46410
219-769~-1600

Fax 219-738-3769
pstracci@thiros.com

Adam Tavitas (2013)

9120 Connecticut, Ste. G
Merrillville, IN 46410
219-796-9220

Fax 219-791-4379
Adtavitas@aol.com

James N. Thiros (2014)
200 E. 90*" Drive
Merrillville, IN 46410
219-769-1600

Fax 219-738-3769
Jim@thiros.com

Claudia Traficante (2013)
2047 Crisman Road
Portage, IN 46368
219-762-6615

Fax 219-763-6229
Citlaw@aol.com

David E. Vandercoy (2014)
4605 Thornburg Drive East
Valparaiso, IN 46383
219-465-7865

Fax 219-465-7897
David.vandercoy@valpo.edu

R. Brian Woodward (2013)
9223 Broadway, Ste. A
Merrillville, IN 46410
219-736-9990

Fax 219-736-9991 .
rbwoodward@cwblawfirm.com

Charles Stewart (Inactive)

pjeffslawlaol.com
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